TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1						
SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA						
Name			Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type	•
KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as Administrative Agent			12/31/2007 Bank:			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ATA					
Name:	WIRELESS FACILITIES, INC.					
Street Address:	4810 Eastgate Mall					
City:	San Diego					
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA					
Postal Code:	92121					
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE					
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1						
Property Type Number		Word Mark				
Registration Number: 2987569			HOTSHEET			
CORRESPONDENCE DATA						
Fax Number: (714)755-8290 Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 714-540-1235 Email: ipdocket@lw.com, kristin.azcona@lw.com Correspondent Name: LATHAM & WATKINS LLP Address Line 1: 650 Town Center Drive, 20th Floor Address Line 4: Costa Mesa, CALIFORNIA 92626						
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			044146-0002			
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Kristin J. Azcona			
Signature:			/kja/			

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0170

900095476

Date:	01/03/2008
Total Attachments: 3	
source=Wireless Facilities Release 044146-	-0002#page1.tif
	··· ·

source=Wireless Facilities Release 044146-0002#page1.tif source=Wireless Facilities Release 044146-0002#page2.tif source=Wireless Facilities Release 044146-0002#page3.tif

RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST

To: Kratos Defense & Security Solutions, Inc., a Delaware corporation (f/k/a Wireless Facilities, Inc.) and Defense Systems, Incorporated, a Virginia corporation (each a "Grantor" and collectively the "Grantors"), any buyer or transferee of the Intellectual Property (as defined below), and their respective successors and assigns.

KeyBank National Association, a national banking association (the "Bank") hereby confirms that the Bank had certain arrangements with the Grantors pursuant to which the Grantors granted to the Bank security interest and liens in certain of its property, including arrangements pursuant to which the Bank has filed a security interest against the Grantors with the United States Patent and Trademark Office, Register of Copyrights and other government offices. The Bank hereby releases any security interest or lien it has or may have in the patents, trademarks, copyrights and other similar intellectual property indicated in Schedule A attached hereto (the "Intellectual Property").

At the request of the Grantors or any buyer of the Intellectual Property, the Bank agrees to execute reasonable partial releases and other documents or agreements as the Grantors or any such buyer may reasonably request to confirm the release described above and to reflect such release of record.

Dated: December 31, 2007

LA\1808831.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0172

KEYBANK NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, as

Administrative Agent

By: Name: Raed Y. Alfa youmi Title: Vice President

Release of Security Interest

TRADEMARK REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0173

SCHEDULE A

INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY TO BE RELEASED

PATENT	NUMBER	GRANTOR
Voice recognition system and	Appl# 20060190262	Wireless Facilities, Inc.
method for tactical response		

TRADEMARK	NUMBER	GRANTOR
HOTSHEET	2987569	Wireless Facilities, Inc.

COPYRIGHT	NUMBER	GRANTOR
NetOptimizer	TXu937012	Defense Systems, Inc.
NetStats	TXu937013	Defense Systems, Inc.
NetView v.3.0	TXu811915	Wireless Facilities, Inc.

LA\1808831.1

RECORDED: 01/03/2008

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003689 FRAME: 0174